4-219TELCOM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
7
6
5
4
3
1
2

the other, these devices can also be used as open-drain
buffer/drivers where both drains are available in one device,
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package Temperature
Range
TC4404COA 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC4404CPA 8-Pin PDIP 0°C to +70°C
TC4404EOA 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC4404EPA 8-Pin PDIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC4404MJA 8-Pin CerDIP – 55°C to +125°C
TC4405COA 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC4405CPA 8-Pin PDIP 0°C to +70°C
TC4405EOA 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC4405EPA 8-Pin PDIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC4405MJA 8-Pin CerDIP – 55°C to +125°C
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
TC4404/5-6   10/21/96
4-220 TELCOM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage ......................................................... +22V
Maximum Chip Temperature ................................. +150°C